










 



Bank reconciliation 
 
Unity Trust Bank 

 Current Acc. £14,670.55 

Less uncleared payments £2,440.08 

Total £12,230.47 

Add uncleared deposits £600.00 

Total £12,830.47 

Petty cash £42.95 

Investments £0.00 

Total carried forward £12,873.42 

Total shown in box 8 £12,873 

 

 

Explanation of significant variances 
Box  
No. 

Head 2014/15 2015/16 Diff 
Diff 
(%) 

Explain 
(Y/N) 

1 B/F £11,709 £13,977 £2,268 16%   

2 Precept £12,800 £12,800 £0 0% N 

3 Other receipts £7,116 £7,682 £567 7% N 

4 Staff costs £7,102 £7,012 -£90 -1% N 

5 Loans £0 £0 £0 0% N 

6 Other payments £10,545 £14,574 £4,029 28% Y 

7 C/F £13,977 £12,873 -£1,104 -9%   

8 Cash £13,977 £12,873 -£1,104 -9%   

9 Assets £66,898 £77,337 £10,439 13% Y 

10 Borrowings £0 £0 £0 0% N 

 
Significant differences in 'Assets' 
The Assets Register has been revised and a number of additions made.  Most significantly, an estimate of 
the value of the land on which the Village Hall playground is sited has been made. This value very much 
depends on the subsequent use of the site.  When the site was purchased it was agricultural land and the 
value in the Assets Register is based on this use. 
The significant additions to the Register are detailed below. 

 

Added to 
list 

2015/16 

Estimate of Village Hall playground land value in the unlikely 
event that the Council decided to sell it.  The value is based on 
use for agriculture. 

£5,000 

Defibrillator and cabinet. [Defib was donated] £4,000 

Playground signs £417 

Replacement litter bin  £280 

2 planters [purchased in 2013 but mistakenly left off asset list] £719 

Difference between 2015/16 & 2014/15 £10,416 

 

  



 
Significant differences in 'Other Payments' 

 
2014/15 2015/16 Difference 

Christmas dinner for elderly paid for by 
East Herts Council grant. 

£0 £494 £494 

Playground repairs £605 £1,913 £1,308 

Playground signs £0 £417 £417 

2 noticeboards £0 £2,070 £2,070 

2 Planters £744 £0 -£744 

Allotment picnic area £0 £920 £920 

Defibrillator cabinet and service £1,422 £135 -£1,287 

Delivery of flyers £0 £75 £75 

Other repairs including replacement litter 
bin 

£135 £280 £145 

Contribution to new printer for Parish 
News 

£0 £650 £650 

Difference between 2015/16 & 2014/15 £4,048 

 


